504374467 05/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4421161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IDIT TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	09/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANOTECH SECURITY CORP.		
Street Address:	505 - 3292 PRODUCTION WAY		
City:	BURNABY, BC		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V5A 4R4		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14889815	
Application Number:	14889816	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)677-7728

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-677-7727

Email: patents@palmerip.com

Correspondent Name: PALMER IP INC.

Address Line 1: 704 - 1478 WEST HASTINGS STREET Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V3G 3J6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	474P44 - 474P50
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEONG-CHEOL SON
SIGNATURE:	/seongcheolson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=474P48.160128. Confirmatory Assignment - IDIT to Nanotech#page1.tif source=474P48.160128. Confirmatory Assignment - IDIT to Nanotech#page2.tif

PATENT 504374467 REEL: 042429 FRAME: 0264

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") effective September 28, 2014, is by and between IDIT TECHNOLOGIES CORP. a corporation with its principal place of business 308 – 2999 Underhill Avenue, Burnaby, BC V5A 3C2 (the "Assignor") and NANOTECH SECURITY CORP., a corporation with its principal place of business at 308 – 2999 Underhill Avenue, Burnaby, BC V5A 3C2 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an assignment and assumption agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee effective September 19, 2014, the Assignee purchased all of the Assignor's property and assets, including its intellectual property worldwide, which includes but is not limited to the patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents").

NOW THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to the Assignee, all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patents, the same to be held by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed on the 28th day of September, 2014.

IDIT TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

Doug Blakeway

Director

Nanotech Security Corp. accepts the foregoing Confirmatory Assignment on the 28th day of September, 2014

NANOTECH SECURITY CORP.

Troy Bullock

Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 042429 FRAME: 0265

SCHEDULE A

Title of Invention	Application No./ Patent No.	Filing Date/ Issue Date	Inventor	Assignee
METHOD FOR FABRICATION OF NANO-STRUCTURES	13/631,593	Filing Date: September 28, 2012	Yindar CHUO, Clinton LANDROCK, Badr OMRANE, Bozena KAMINSKA	Nanotech Security Corp.
METHOD FOR FABRICATION OF NANO-STRUCTURES	PCT/CA2013/050740	Filing Date: September 27, 2013	Yindar CHUO, Clinton LANDROCK, Badr OMRANE, Bozena KAMINSKA	Nanotech Security Corp.
NANOSTRUCTURE ARRAY DIFFRACTIVE OPTICS FOR MOTION AND ANIMATION DISPLAY	PCT/CA2014/050443	Filing Date: May 9, 2013	Clinton LANDROCK, Badr OMRANE, Yindar CHUO	Nanotech Security Corp.
NANOSTRUCTURE ARRAY DIFFRACTIVE OPTICS FOR RGB AND CMYK COLOR DISPLAYS	PCT/CA2014/050444	Filing Date: May 12, 2014	Clinton LANDROCK, Badr OMRANE, Yindar CHUO	Nanotech Security Corp.

PATENT REEL: 042429 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 05/18/2017